
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 

77 
73 

28A 
15 

113 
006 
92 
10 
68 

836 
33 

196 
112 
174 
67 

111 
19 
4 

20A 
66 
75 
11 
82 

Name 

Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Henry Gilbert 
Tom Kopczynski/Trent Hindman 
Bill French/Chris Hall 
Russell Wittenberg/Bryan Collyer 
Mike Lapaluccio 
Colin Dougherty 
Ryan Harrold 
Dan Ammann/Aaron Nash 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Ronnie Parent 
Francesco Melandri 
Joseph Rizzo 
Thomas Bigony 
Dan Ammann/Aaron Nash 
Bob Hahnemann/Nick Kershaw 
Cliff  Berry 
Danny Stewart/S Tyler/D Ondrejcak 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Gary Stanberry 
Simon Evans 
John Kyle II 
Bruce Ledoux/Victor Spivak 

Group 

Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 

Class 

GT3D 
GT3C 
GT4A 
10-X-not for awards 
GT3D 
GT3C 
GT3E 
GT3D 
GT4B 
GTS2 
GT4A 
GTS2 
10-X-not for awards 
10-X-not for awards 
GT4B 
GT3E 
GT3E 
TCR 
GT5 
GT3F 
GT3E 
GT4B 
GT3E 

Laps 

11 
6 

10 
10 
10 
11 
8 
9 

10 
11 
10 
7 

10 
11 
6 

10 
9 
7 
6 
9 
9 
5 
1 

Best Tm 

2:07.152 
2:09.475 
2:12.471 
2:13.158 
2:13.473 
2:13.703 
2:14.113 
2:15.186 
2:15.191 
2:16.206 
2:16.391 
2:16.612 
2:16.748 
2:17.095 
2:18.803 
2:18.998 
2:19.311 
2:20.490 
2:22.779 
2:23.902 
2:24.228 
2:51.358 
3:14.518 

Car Info 

2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2006 Callaway Corvette 5700 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2023 Porsche Cayman GT4RS 4000 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 991.1 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2011 Porsche 997.2 Cup  
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (A) 3800 
1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
2019 Porsche Cayman GT4 CS MR 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2009 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 3600 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2007 BMW Z4 M Coupe 3200 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3400 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 3800 
2000 Ferrari 360 CH 3600 

Hometown 
Staffordshire 

Miramar FL 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Naples IN 

Ormond Beach FL 

Longboat Key FL 

Keswick VA 

Boca Raton FL 

Wellington FL 

Hollywood FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Lutz FL 

Weston MA 

Wellington FL 

Ponte Vedra Beach FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Lutz FL 

Burr Ridge IL 

Richmond Hill Ga 

GB 

Davie FL 

Southborough MA 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/30/2023 10:13:54 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 10/11 

HSR Group 10/11 Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:29:51 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

11/30/2023 09:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 

77 
006 
28A 
113 
15 
68 
33 

196 
92 

111 
75 
19 

412 
4 

11 
3 

66 
10 

20A 
67 
73 
82 

112 
174 
836 

Name 

Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Mike Lapaluccio 
Tom Kopczynski/Trent Hindman 
Russell Wittenberg/Bryan Collyer 
Bill French/Chris Hall 
Dan Ammann/Aaron Nash 
Ronnie Parent 
Francesco Melandri/Nigel Geensall 
Colin Dougherty 
Bob Hahnemann/Nick Kershaw 
Simon Evans 
Cliff  Berry 
John Ware 
Danny Stewart/S Tyler/D Ondrejcak 
John Kyle II 
Chris Nussbaum 
Gary Stanberry 
Ryan Harrold 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Dan Ammann/Aaron Nash 
Henry Gilbert 
Bruce Ledoux/Victor Spivak 
Joseph Rizzo 
Thomas Bigony 
Kenneth Greenberg 

Group 

Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 

Class 

GT3D 
GT3C 
GT4A 
GT3D 
10-X-not for awards 
GT4B 
GT4A 
GTS2 
GT3E 
GT3E 
GT3E 
GT3E 
10-X 
TCR 
GT4B 
TCR 
GT3F 
GT3D 
GT5 
GT4B 
GT3C 
GT3E 
10-X-not for awards 
10-X-not for awards 
GTS2 

Laps 

11 
12 
12 
10 
10 
6 
7 
8 
6 
7 

10 
10 
5 
8 
5 
7 

Best Tm 

2:09.356 
2:12.904 
2:13.039 
2:13.095 
2:13.412 
2:15.816 
2:15.893 
2:15.967 
2:16.340 
2:17.311 
2:18.022 
2:18.090 
2:21.209 
2:22.018 
2:24.285 
2:27.265 

Car Info 

2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 991.1 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2023 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/RS 4000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (A) 3800 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2009 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 3600 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 3800 
2018 Alfa Romeo Guilietta Veloce TCR 1700 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3400 
2011 Porsche 997.2 Cup  
2007 BMW Z4 M Coupe 3200 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2006 Callaway Corvette 5700 
2000 Ferrari 360 CH 3600 
2019 Porsche Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 

Hometown 
Staffordshire 

Longboat Key FL 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Ormond Beach FL 

Naples IN 

Wellington FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Keswick VA 

Ponte Vedra Beach FL 

GB 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Portsmouth RI 

Lutz FL 

Davie FL 

Lithia FL 

Richmond Hill Ga 

Boca Raton FL 

Burr Ridge IL 

Wellington FL 

Miramar FL 

Southborough MA 

Lutz FL 

Weston MA 

Hollywood FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/30/2023 3:00:51 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 10/11 

HSR Group 10/11 Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 14:28:31 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

11/30/2023 14:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 

92 
006 
113 
28A 
15 
33 
68 
67 

112 
836 
111 
174 
19 
75 
11 
3 
4 

10 
20A 
66 
73 
77 
82 

196 
412 

Name 

Colin Dougherty 
Mike Iapaluccio 
Russell Wittenberg/Bryan Collyer 
Tom Kopczynski/Trent Hindman 
Bill French/Chris Hall 
Ronnie Parent 
Dan  Ammann 
Dan Ammann/Aaron Nash 
Joseph Rizzo 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Bob Hahnemann/Nick Kershaw 
Thomas Bigony 
Cliff  Berry 
Simon Evans 
John Kyle II 
Chris Nussbaum 
Danny Stewart/S Tyler/D Ondrejcak 
Ryan Harrold 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Gary Stanberry 
Henry Gilbert 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Bruce Ledoux/Victor Spivak 
Francesco Melandri/Nigel Geensall 
John Ware 

Group 

Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 
Grp 11 
Grp 10 
Grp 10 

Class 

GT3E 
GT3C 
GT3D 
GT4A 
10-X 
GT4A 
GT4B 
GT4B 
10-X 
GTS2 
GT3E 
10-X 
GT3E 
GT3E 
GT4B 
TCR 
TCR 
GT3D 
GT5 
GT3F 
GT3C 
GT3D 
GT3E 
GTS2 
10-X 

Laps 

8 
10 
11 
7 

10 
9 
7 

11 
9 

10 
6 

11 
9 
9 
8 

Best Tm 

2:12.766 
2:12.951 
2:13.207 
2:13.814 
2:13.927 
2:15.450 
2:15.566 
2:15.683 
2:15.721 
2:17.158 
2:18.057 
2:18.083 
2:18.277 
2:19.760 
2:45.037 

Car Info 

2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche 991.1 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2023 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/RS 4000 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (A) 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2019 Porsche Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 
2009 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 3600 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 3800 
2018 Alfa Romeo Guilietta Veloce TCR 1700 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2011 Porsche 997.2 Cup  
2007 BMW Z4 M Coupe 3200 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3400 
2006 Callaway Corvette 5700 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2000 Ferrari 360 CH 3600 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 

Hometown 
Keswick VA 

Longboat Key FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Naples IN 

Fort Pierce FL 

Wellington FL 

Wellington FL 

Lutz FL 

Hollywood FL 

Ponte Vedra Beach FL 

Weston MA 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

GB 

Davie FL 

Lithia FL 

Lutz FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Burr Ridge IL 

Richmond Hill Ga 

Miramar FL 

Staffordshire 

Southborough MA 

Delray Beach FL 

Portsmouth RI 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 12/1/2023 8:53:03 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 10/11 

HSR Group 10/11 Qual 3 

Qualifying started at 7:58:55 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/1/2023 08:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 

77 
73 

113 
15 

28A 
92 
68 
67 

111 
836 
33 
4 

75 
3 

4A 
11 

82L 
19 

196 
66 

412 
112 
006 
20A 
10 

174 

Name 

Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Henry Gilbert 
Russell Wittenberg/Bryan Collyer 
Bill Fenech/Chris Hall 
Tom Kopczynski/Trent Hindman 
Colin Dougherty 
Dan  Ammann 
Dan Ammann/Aaron Nash 
Bob Hahnemann/Nick Kershaw 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Ronnie Parent 
Danny Stewart/S Tyler/D Ondrejcak 
Simon Evans 
Chris Nussbaum 
George Lucas 
John Kyle II 
Bruce Ledoux/Victor Spivak 
Cliff  Berry 
Francesco Melandri/Nigel Geensall 
Gary Stanberry 
John Ware 
Joseph Rizzo 
Mike Iapaluccio 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Ryan Harrold 
Thomas Bigony 

Class 

GT3D 
GT3C 
GT3D 
10-X 
GT4A 
GT3E 
GT4B 
GT4B 
GT3E 
GTS2 
GT4A 
TCR 
GT3E 
TCR 
SSA 
GT4B 
GT3E 
GT3E 
GTS2 
GT3F 
10-X 
10-X-not for awards 
GT3C 
GT5 
GT3D 
10-X-not for awards 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
5 

Best Tm 

2:08.387 
2:10.843 
2:13.795 
2:15.201 
2:15.465 
2:15.857 
2:16.818 
2:17.379 
2:18.161 
2:18.590 
2:18.765 
2:21.178 
2:21.937 
2:24.631 
2:40.301 
2:48.317 

Car Info 

2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2006 Callaway Corvette 5700 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2023 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/RS 4000 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (A) 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2009 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 3600 
1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2018 Alfa Romeo Guilietta Veloce TCR 1700 
1993 Porsche 930/993 3300 
2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 3800 
2000 Ferrari 360 CH 3600 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3400 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2019 Porsche Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
2016 Porsche 991.1 3800 
2007 BMW Z4 M Coupe 3200 
2011 Porsche 997.2 Cup  
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/MR 3800 

Hometown 
Staffordshire 
Miramar FL 
Ormond Beach FL 
Naples IN 
Basking Ridge NJ 
Keswick VA 
Wellington FL 
Wellington FL 
Ponte Vedra Beach FL 
Hollywood FL 
Fort Pierce FL 
Lutz FL 
GB 
Lithia FL 
Boca Raton FL 
Davie FL 
Southborough MA 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Delray Beach FL 
Richmond Hill Ga 
Portsmouth RI 
Lutz FL 
Longboat Key FL 
Burr Ridge IL 
Boca Raton FL 
Weston MA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/1/2023 4:36:17 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

20.501 

Avg. Speed 

104.001 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.387 

Best Speed 

104.870 

Best Lap by 

77 - Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 10/11 

HSR Group 10/11 Race 1  

Race started at 16:12:49 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/1/2023 16:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 

73 
113 
77 
92 

006 
15 

111 
68 

836 
33 
75 

82L 
66 
3 

28A 
4 

10 
19 
11 
67 

20A 
196 
4A 

412 
112 
174 

Name 

Henry Gilbert 
Russell Wittenberg/Bryan Collyer 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Colin Dougherty 
Mike Iapaluccio 
Bill Fenech/Chris Hall 
Bob Hahnemann/Nick Kershaw 
Dan  Ammann 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Ronnie Parent 
Simon Evans 
Bruce Ledoux/Victor Spivak 
Gary Stanberry 
Chris Nussbaum 
Tom Kopczynski/Trent Hindman 
Danny Stewart/David Hinton 
Ryan Harrold 
Cliff  Berry 
John Kyle II 
Dan Ammann/Aaron Nash 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Francesco Melandri/Nigel Geensall 
George Lucas 
John Ware 
Joseph Rizzo 
Thomas Bigony 

Class 

GT3C 
GT3D 
GT3D 
GT3E 
GT3C 
10-X 
GT3E 
GT4B 
GTS2 
GT4A 
GT3E 
GT3E 
GT3F 
TCR 
GT4A 
TCR 
GT3D 
GT3E 
GT4B 
GT4B 
GT5 
GTS2 
SSA 
10-X 
10-X 
10-X 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
5 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
5 

Best Tm 

2:10.585 
2:12.817 
2:11.119 
2:14.070 
2:13.382 
2:15.400 
2:16.108 
2:17.761 
2:17.539 
2:18.048 
2:22.460 
2:23.595 
2:23.218 
2:23.807 
2:15.482 
2:20.754 

Car Info 

2006 Callaway Corvette 5700 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche 991.1 3800 
2023 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/RS 4000 
2009 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (A) 3800 
1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2000 Ferrari 360 CH 3600 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3400 
2018 Alfa Romeo Guilietta Veloce TCR 1700 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2011 Porsche 997.2 Cup  
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2007 BMW Z4 M Coupe 3200 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
1993 Porsche 930/993 3300 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2019 Porsche Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/MR 3800 

Hometown 
Miramar FL 
Ormond Beach FL 
Staffordshire 
Keswick VA 
Longboat Key FL 
Naples IN 
Ponte Vedra Beach FL 
Wellington FL 
Hollywood FL 
Fort Pierce FL 
GB 
Southborough MA 
Richmond Hill Ga 
Lithia FL 
Basking Ridge NJ 
Lutz FL 
Boca Raton FL 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Davie FL 
Wellington FL 
Burr Ridge IL 
Delray Beach FL 
Boca Raton FL 
Portsmouth RI 
Lutz FL 
Weston MA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/2/2023 10:26:38 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

26.423 

Avg. Speed 

101.853 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.585 

Best Speed 

103.105 

Best Lap by 

73 - Henry Gilbert 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 10/11 

HSR Group 10/11 Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 10:02:32 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/2/2023 10:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 

77 
15 
68 

836 
66 
75 
33 
92 

006 
73 
10 

113 
19 

82L 
111 
28A 
11 
67 

20A 
196 
4A 
3 
4 

112 
174 
412 

Name 

Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Bill Fenech/Chris Hall 
Dan  Ammann 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Gary Stanberry 
Simon Evans 
Ronnie Parent 
Colin Dougherty 
Mike Iapaluccio 
Henry Gilbert 
Ryan Harrold 
Russell Wittenberg/Bryan Collyer 
Cliff  Berry 
Bruce Ledoux/Victor Spivak 
Bob Hahnemann/Nick Kershaw 
Tom Kopczynski/Trent Hindman 
John Kyle II 
Dan Ammann/Aaron Nash 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Francesco Melandri/Nigel Geensall 
George Lucas 
Chris Nussbaum 
Danny Stewart/David Hinton 
Joseph Rizzo 
Thomas Bigony 
John Ware 

Class 

GT3D 
10-X 
GT4B 
GTS2 
GT3F 
GT3E 
GT4A 
GT3E 
GT3C 
GT3C 
GT3D 
GT3D 
GT3E 
GT3E 
GT3E 
GT4A 
GT4B 
GT4B 
GT5 
GTS2 
SSA 
TCR 
TCR 
10-X 
10-X 
10-X 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
2 

Best Tm 

2:08.724 
2:11.400 
2:16.578 
2:19.501 
2:21.731 
2:22.032 
2:16.408 
2:17.902 

Car Info 

2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2023 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/RS 4000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (A) 3800 
1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3400 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche 991.1 3800 
2006 Callaway Corvette 5700 
2011 Porsche 997.2 Cup  
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2000 Ferrari 360 CH 3600 
2009 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 3600 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2007 BMW Z4 M Coupe 3200 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
1993 Porsche 930/993 3300 
2018 Alfa Romeo Guilietta Veloce TCR 1700 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2019 Porsche Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 

Hometown 
Staffordshire 
Naples IN 
Wellington FL 
Hollywood FL 
Richmond Hill Ga 
GB 
Fort Pierce FL 
Keswick VA 
Longboat Key FL 
Miramar FL 
Boca Raton FL 
Ormond Beach FL 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Southborough MA 
Ponte Vedra Beach FL 
Basking Ridge NJ 
Davie FL 
Wellington FL 
Burr Ridge IL 
Delray Beach FL 
Boca Raton FL 
Lithia FL 
Lutz FL 
Lutz FL 
Weston MA 
Portsmouth RI 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/3/2023 9:46:38 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

23.382 

Avg. Speed 

103.245 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.724 

Best Speed 

104.596 

Best Lap by 

77 - Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 10/11 

HSR Group 10/11 Race 3  

Race (8 Laps) started at 9:25:05 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/3/2023 08:30 


